
Page 1 | 2 
 

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 
PLANNING DEPARTMENT 

DEVELOPMENT PLAN IMPLEMENTATION IN PILGRIMAGE TOWNS 
DEHU, ALANDI AND PANDHARPUR 

 
Tender Notice 01/2015-16  

 
Offers by way of ‘e’ – tendering system (percentage rate / Lumpsum) are invited by The District 

Collector, Pune on behalf of  Divisional Commissioner, Pune Division as Chairman of Committee 

for Development Plan Implementation in Pilgrimage towns of Dehu, Alandi and Pandharpur, from 

eligible contractors registered in appropriate class with PWD/MES/Railways/CPWD/ MJP  for 

following works. The cost put to tender, EMD, Cost of Blank tender document and time limit etc. are 

stated in the table below. 

 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Work 
Type of 
Tender 

Cost Put to 
Tender (Rs.) 

 

Bid Security 
(EMD) (Rs.) 
e-payment 
gateway 

only 

Time 
Limit in 
Months 

Cost of Bid 
document 

(Rs.)  
e-payment 
gateway 

only 

A DEHU      

1. 
Construction of 12m wide Bridge   on 
Indrayani River  near Survey No 07 at 
Dehu. 

C 3,80,99,300/- 3,81,000/- 
18 

Months 
15,000/- 

B ALANDI      

1 

Improvement, widening and 
maintaining the internal roads (Phase-
I) along with revised urban water 
supply schemes and drainage works at 
Alandi. 

B-1 21,47,52,900/-  21,47,600/- 
18 

Months 
30,000/- 

2. 
Construction, Erection and 
Commissioning of Water Supply 
Scheme for Alandi. 

B-1 8,02,90,000/-  8,02,900/- 
15 

Months 
20,000/- 

 
The applicant bidders shall submit the appropriate documents along with their completed bids to 

demonstrate the qualification of their company to participate in bid process. For this work, the bidder 

should have achieved average annual financial turnover of at least the amount prescribed in table 

above, for which bid has been invited, during last 3 financial years. 

For each work, the bidder should have also achieved following technical experience prescribed in 

table below, for which bid has been invited, in last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the 

one in which bids are invited, should be either of the following. 

a. Three similar completed works costing not less than amount equal to 40% of estimated cost.  

or 



Page 2 | 2 
 

b. Two similar completed works costing not less than amount equal to 50 % of estimated cost.   

Or 

c. One similar completed work costing not less than amount equal to 80% of estimated cost 

1. Joint Venture Consortium is not permitted. 

2. The detailed tender notice is available on website www.pune.nic.in  and the bid documents 

are available on www.mahatenders.gov.in. For interested bidders who are not registered with 

this e-tendering portal shall get themselves registered on www.mahatenders.gov.in. 24 X 7 

technical support is available to bidders on toll free number 1800 3070 2232. 

3. The bid document for works will be available on the website from 03/08/2015 to 24/08/2015. 

The other details will be available on website during the period of Bid submission process. 

Pre bid meeting will be held on  11/08/2015 at  3.00 pm in the office of the District Collector, 

Council Hall Complex, Pune. Last date and time for submission of Bids will be notified on 

the website along-with CSD/CSC prepared after pre-bid conference. 

4. Right to reject any or all the Bids is reserved by the competent authority. 

5. The interested bidders shall note that after publication of this tender notice, for all the works, 
any further information will be available on website only.  
 
 
Advt. No. : 01/2015-16 
 
Date: 01/08/2015 
 

Sd/- 
District Collector, Pune 

On Behalf of  
Divisional Commissioner, Pune Division, 

As Chairman of committee for Development Plan Implementation 
In Pilgrimage towns of Dehu, Alandi & Pandharpur 


